

			SCOPE OF WORK	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
Part A A.1.5	1.00	system	<b>COMPLETION OF MAIN HOSPITAL BUILDING</b> <b>Communication Facility</b> 1. Provision of Communication Facility Voice & Data System, Nurse call & Paging System, 38 sets	P 235,367.20	P 235,367.20
	1.00	set	2. Supply & Installation of Telephone Terminal Cabinet	P 45,041.75	P 45,041.75
	1.00	set	3. UTP Patch Cable (Unshielded Twisted Pair)	P 52,548.71	P 52,548.71
	1.00	set	4. InterCom System	P 60,055.70	P 60,055.70
	900	51.00	units	<b>Concrete Works for Concrete Counters &amp; Granite Slab</b>	P 14,002.76
1002	193.00	sets	<b>Plumbing Works</b> 1. Supply & Installation of Plumbing Fixtures	P 4,623.08	P 892,255.05
	3.00	sets	2. Supply & Installation of Scrub-up Facilities	P 119,580.30	P 358,740.90
SPL-1	29.61	cu.m.	<b>Construction of Septic Tank, Grease Traps and Neutralizing Tank</b> 1. Construction of Septic Tank, 3 units	P 14,430.49	P 427,286.79
	16.74	cu.m.	2. Construction of Grease Traps, 3 units	P 14,380.85	P 240,735.35
	4.40	cu.m.	3. Construction of Neutralizing Tank, 2 units	P 14,527.02	P 63,918.89
1006	5.00	sets	<b>Steel Doors and Frames for Main Hospital Building</b> Supply and Installation of Double Swing Metal Door with Viewing Glass in Duco Paint Finish, 1.8 x 2.10 Heavy Duty Dead Bolt .30 x .30 x 2.0mm thk. Stainless Steel Push Plate Pivot Hinges, Top and Bottom concealed Flush Bolt.	P 74,454.47	P 372,272.36
1008	8.64	sq.m.	<b>Aluminum Glass Doors &amp; Windows</b> 1. W1, 1.20 x 1.20 6mm thk Tempered Glass Aluminum Frame, Powdered coated, White finished (6 units)	P 6,410.24	P 55,384.47
	12.00	sq.m.	2. W2, 1.20 x 1.00 ,6mm thk., Tempered Glass Aluminum Frame Powder coated, White finish (10 units)	P 6,410.24	P 76,922.88
	9.36	sq.m.	3. W3, 1.20 x .60 ,6mm thk., Clear Glass Window & Aluminum Frame (13 units)	P 6,410.24	P 59,999.85
	9.36	sq.m.	4. 4mm thk. Clear glass fixed Window with Aluminum Frame Powder Coated White finished, 1.95 x 1.20M (4 units)	P 2,913.74	P 27,272.61
	3.36	sq.m.	5. 6mm thk. Tempered fixed Window with Aluminum Frame Powder Coated White finished, 1.95 x 1.20M (7 units)	P 4,428.89	P 14,881.07
	9.36	sq.m.	6.) Supply and Installation of Aluminum Frame Powder Coated, 6mm thk. Tempered Glass, white finish sliding Window for Laboratory Department	P 6,410.25	P 59,999.94
	9.36	sq.m.	7.) Door 2, Double Swing Aluminum Frame, Powdered Coated, White Finish, 6mm thk. Tempered Glass, Heavy Duty Hinges, Lockset, Bottom Pivot, Hinges, concealed flush bolt & handle 1.80 x 2.60 with Transom and 0.80 x 2.60 Fixed Window	P 14,855.45	P 139,047.01
	9.36	sq.m.	1.80 x 2.6 Swing Door	P 6,410.24	P 39,999.90
	6.24	sq.m.	0.80 x 2.6 Fixed Window		
	1020	1,030.69	sq.m.	<b>Vinyl Floor Tiles Finishes</b> Laying of Homogeneous flooring with Anti-bacterial and Anti-Static, 2.0mm thick Vinyl Sheets Flooring with Self Leveling	P 1,964.95
1035	11.00	sets	<b>Supply and Installation of Non-Structural Members</b> Toilet door using Phenolic Board and 1/2" Østainless Pipe Frame, Stainless hinges, Stainless stand with Escutcheon, Stainless Door Lock and Handle 1.80 x 0.70m (11 units)	P 11,421.90	P 125,640.90
	8.00	sets	Toilet partition using rectangular tube powder coated white aluminum frame two panes, using 1/4" thk smoked glass, fix glass with Stainless Steel Curtain Rod (8 units) (1.40 x 2.0m)	P 17,948.70	P 143,589.60
1051	23.48	sq.m.	<b>Railings</b> Supply and Installation of Staircase Stainless Handrails	P 5,113.63	P 120,068.06
	47.81	m.	Supply and Installation of Mezzanine Stainless Railings	P 6,836.94	P 326,874.34
1300	10.00	units	<b>Main Building Carpentry Works</b> Carpentry Works for Wooden Lockers with Paint Finish and Complete Hardware Accessories	P 25,572.43	P 255,724.28
	11.00	units	Carpentry Works for Counter Table	P 43,938.28	P 483,321.13
1200			<b>Mechanical Works for Main Building</b> Supply and Installation of Air Conditioning Units, Electrical Wires, Conduits, Breakers, Brackets, Refrigerant accessories and consumables		
1.	6.00	set	<b>At Mezzanine Area</b> 1. Air Conditioning Units Split Type Wall Mounted, Full DV Inverter 0.8HP installed at Mezzanine Area for (6) six Dept. Head Clinics	P 52,081.06	P 312,486.34
	1.00	set	2. Air Conditioning Unit Split Type Wall Mounted Full DC Inverter 1.0HP installed at Mezzanine Room and Conference Room	P 56,092.14	P 56,092.14